required, reflecting the Company's commitment to robust corporate governance. 

7. On July 11, 2025, the Board of Directors of Religare Enterprises Limited considered and approved an 

issuance of securities by way of preferential allotment on a private placement basis, from time to time 
in one or more tranches of up to 6,38,29,782 (six crore thirty eight lakh twenty nine thousand seven 

hundred and eighty two only) warrants convertible into equity shares ("Warrants"), at a price of Rs. 
235/- (Indian Rupees two hundred thirty five only) per warrant ("Warrants Issue Price"), for cash 
consideration aggregating up toRs. 14,99,99,98,770 (Indian Rupees one thousand four hundred ninety 

nine crore ninety nine lakh ninety eight thousand seven hundred seventy only), convertible into, or 

exchangeable for up to 6,38,29, 782 fully paid-up equity shares of the Company efface value of Rs. 10 
(indian Rupees Ten only) at a price of Rs . 235/- (Indian Rupees two hundred thirty five only), in one or 
more tranches during the period commencing from the date of allotment of the Warrants until expiry 
of 18 (eighteen) months. The Extra-ordinary general meeting (EGM) of the Company was held on 
August 08, 2025 and the shareholders approved the issuance of warrants convertible into equity

[...]

The matter is sub-judice. 

8. On July 11, 2025, the Board of Directors of Religare Enterprises Limited considered and approved an 

issuance of securities by way of preferential allotment on a private placement basis, from time to time 

in one or more tranches of up to 6,38,29,782 (six crore thirty eight lakhs twenty nine thousand seven 

hundred and eighty two only) warrants convertible into equity shares ("Warrants"), at a price of Rs. 

235/- (Indian Rupees two hundred thirty five only) per warrant ("Warrants Issue Price"), for cash 

consideration aggregating up toRs. 14,99,99,98,770 (Indian Rupees one thousand four hundred ninety 

nine crore ninety nine lakh ninety eight thousand seven hundred seventy only), convertible into, or 

exchangeable for up to 6,38,29,782 fully paid-up equity shares of the Company of face value of Rs. 10 

{Indian Rupees Ten only) at a price of Rs. 235 (Indian Rupees two hundred thirty five only), in one or 
more tranches during the period commencing from the date of allotment of the Warrants until expiry 

of 18 (eighteen) months. The Extra-ordinary general meeting {EGM) of the Company was held on 

August 08, 2025 and the shareholders approved the issuance of warrants convertible into equity